POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-22839/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.12-09-2024

DO No. 568/2024/DR

- Sub : Transfer and posting of Sri Sajeev T N ,Addl SP (Admin) Kozhikode Rural -Relieving- Orders issued - reg:-
- Ref : G.O.(Rt)No.2630/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-09-2024

Sri Sajeev T N ,Additional SP(Admin) Kozhikode Rural (PEN 171218) who is under orders of transfer and posting to Wayanad district as Additional SP(Admin) vide the GO cited above will relieve from Kozhikode Rural unit on 11.09.2024 AN.

In the above circumstances Sri Shaj Jose C , DySP, DCRB Kozhikode Rural (PEN 168869) will hold the additional charge of Additional Supdt of Police Kozhikode Rural with effect from 11.09.2024 AN.

The Officers/section concerned will update the details in the iAPS strength management module and e-Roll

12-09-2024 NIDHINRAJ P IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To : State Police Chief Kerala , Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode and Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for favour of information.
District Police Chief Wayanad for for information.
All officers in Kozhikode Rural for information.
Addl.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.
DO File



